"Casting Colors" Henry's Fork Art Competition

Henry's Fork Foundation 40th Anniversary Art Donation and Contest

The Henry's Fork Foundation is asking for entries in an art contest, "Casting Colors: Henry's Fork Art Competition," focused on anglers, trout, scenery, and why people love the river. The Artwork will be on display and put on auction in our premium silent auction at the Henry's Fork Days 40th Anniversary fundraising event in Island Park, Idaho--June 15, 2024. The contest is open to the general public. Entries are due on May 31, 2024.

The rules are simple: Submissions must be ready for showing and for purchase in the Henry's Fork Days 40th Anniversary premium silent auction. This means paintings/drawings must be gallery wrapped or framed, and photos must be printed on metal or framed. Participants can submit as many entries as they would like. The photos, paintings, prints, and other artwork must be taken, painted, sculpted, or created by the participant (i.e. you cannot submit an art piece of which you are not the artist). Please include a market value.

The four categories are:

- 1. Original Paintings or Drawings
- 2. Printed Paintings or Drawings

- 3. Photography
- 4. Other Artwork sculptures, ceramics, carvings, etc.

The first-place prize winner* in each category will receive a Sage R8 Core Rod!

*Winners will be selected by the Henry's Fork Foundation Board of Directors.

"Casting Colors: Henry's Fork Art Competition"

Henry's Fork Foundation 40th Anniversary Art Donation and Contest Entry Form

Please fill out and include this slip with your artwork.

Name:	Email:
	City:
State: Zip Code:	Phone:
I am entering this art piece as:	
Original Painting/Drawing	Photography
——— Printed Painting/Drawing	——— Other (sculptures, ceramics, etc.)

Submit all entries to the following address:

Henry's Fork Foundation Attn: Casting Colors PO Box 550 Ashton, ID 83420